

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2639/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2003 in LPA No. 130/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH SINGH NEGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WATER & POWER CONSULT.SERVICES(I)LTD&ANR

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the
respondent.

The petitioner has joined service on 31.10.1986. Though the peti
tioner
was not regularised, he continued for about 12 years. On January 25,1999, his
services were terminated on account of absence for a couple of
days. The
petitioner submitted that his punishment is disproportionate to the lapse, if any
committed by him.

-2-

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct th
at the
respondent No.2 shall reinstate the petitioner forthwith. However, the
petitioner will not be entitled to any backwages as the petitioner has
approached the Court late. The regularisation of the petitioner will als
o be
considered by the authorities in the course of his service.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of.

(GANGA THAKUR)

PS TO REGISTRAR

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER